

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Banks as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (June 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Consumer Loans	480.206.268,1	24,0	460.363.352,6	23,8	19.842.915,6	30,3
	Consumer Loans (Housing)	189.353.309,0	9,5	188.485.258,0	9,7	868.051,0	1,3
	Consumer Loans (Vehicle)	6.830.083,0	0,3	6.624.279,9	0,3	205.803,1	0,3
	Consumer Loans (Other)	191.723.637,4	9,6	180.724.436,5	9,3	10.999.200,8	16,8
	Credit Card	92.299.238,8	4,6	84.529.378,1	4,4	7.769.860,7	11,9
2	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	298.536.503,3	14,9	285.144.798,2	14,7	13.391.705,1	20,5
	Wholesale And Comission Merchant	160.137.487,2	8,0	151.700.985,0	7,8	8.436.502,2	12,9
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	94.786.981,3	4,7	90.880.529,1	4,7	3.906.452,2	6,0
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	43.612.034,7	2,2	42.563.284,1	2,2	1.048.750,6	1,6
3	Construction	179.537.398,3	9,0	172.766.820,8	8,9	6.770.577,5	10,3
4	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	129.255.144,7	6,5	128.218.792,7	6,6	1.036.352,0	1,6
5	Transportation, Storage And Communication	105.844.050,9	5,3	103.842.628,9	5,4	2.001.422,0	3,1
	Communication	24.387.223,1	1,2	24.137.376,6	1,2	249.846,5	0,4
	Transportation	58.240.768,2	2,9	56.810.918,3	2,9	1.429.849,9	2,2
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	23.216.059,6	1,2	22.894.333,9	1,2	321.725,6	0,5
6	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	104.519.293,9	5,2	103.247.275,9	5,3	1.272.018,0	1,9
7	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	82.428.662,1	4,1	80.303.157,1	4,1	2.125.505,0	3,2
8	Textile And Textile Products Industry	67.093.131,7	3,4	64.635.835,7	3,3	2.457.296,0	3,8
	Textile Industry	50.477.681,7	2,5	48.814.992,4	2,5	1.662.689,3	2,5
	Garment Industry	14.991.474,9	0,7	14.341.439,1	0,7	650.035,8	1,0
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	1.623.975,1	0,1	1.479.404,3	0,1	144.570,8	0,2
9	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	64.772.138,9	3,2	62.215.600,9	3,2	2.556.538,0	3,9
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	62.164.362,1	3,1	60.150.109,6	3,1	2.014.252,5	3,1
11	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	59.853.675,2	3,0	57.894.183,9	3,0	1.959.491,3	3,0
	Metal Industry	40.496.449,8	2,0	39.123.247,9	2,0	1.373.201,9	2,1
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	19.357.225,4	1,0	18.770.936,1	1,0	586.289,3	0,9
12	Finance Commissioning	53.391.844,9	2,7	53.097.012,0	2,7	294.833,0	0,5
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	38.307.565,8	1,9	38.251.465,5	2,0	56.100,3	0,1
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	15.084.279,1	0,8	14.845.546,5	0,8	238.732,7	0,4
13	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	35.892.655,4	1,8	34.945.961,7	1,8	946.693,7	1,4
	Culture Services	10.627.383,1	0,5	10.438.638,3	0,5	188.744,8	0,3
	Other Public Services	25.265.272,3	1,3	24.507.323,4	1,3	757.948,9	1,2
14	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	35.398.126,2	1,8	35.361.200,2	1,8	36.926,0	0,1
15	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	29.288.450,5	1,5	27.753.549,0	1,4	1.534.901,5	2,3
16	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	26.834.253,2	1,3	25.962.547,4	1,3	871.705,8	1,3
17	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	25.463.925,1	1,3	25.008.852,6	1,3	455.072,5	0,7
18	Transportation Vehicles Industry	22.118.736,2	1,1	21.151.243,7	1,1	967.492,4	1,5
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	15.798.299,6	0,8	15.612.092,8	0,8	186.206,8	0,3
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	6.320.436,6	0,3	5.539.150,9	0,3	781.285,7	1,2
19	Machinery & Equipment Industry	20.493.334,2	1,0	19.840.723,1	1,0	652.611,1	1,0
	Machinery & Equipment	15.127.812,0	0,8	14.638.163,9	0,8	489.648,1	0,7
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	5.365.522,3	0,3	5.202.559,2	0,3	162.963,1	0,2
20	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	17.747.094,5	0,9	17.014.529,8	0,9	732.564,7	1,1
21	Health & Social Services	16.353.987,8	0,8	15.985.598,0	0,8	368.389,8	0,6
22	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	15.997.105,1	0,8	15.332.534,7	0,8	664.570,4	1,0
23	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	13.282.267,2	0,7	12.788.669,7	0,7	493.597,5	0,8
24	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	12.209.008,5	0,6	11.742.330,6	0,6	466.678,0	0,7
25	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	10.471.736,4	0,5	10.196.612,4	0,5	275.124,0	0,4
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	7.709.709,7	0,4	7.549.104,9	0,4	160.604,8	0,2
	Printing Industry	2.762.026,6	0,1	2.647.507,5	0,1	114.519,2	0,2
26	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	9.531.597,6	0,5	9.134.172,2	0,5	397.425,3	0,6
27	Education	8.173.134,7	0,4	7.814.338,3	0,4	358.796,4	0,5
28	Wood & Wood Products Industry	7.177.295,7	0,4	6.978.635,2	0,4	198.660,5	0,3
29	Leather & Leather Products Industry	3.712.862,4	0,2	3.556.267,2	0,2	156.595,2	0,2
30	Fishery	1.961.975,6	0,1	1.921.383,5	0,1	40.592,1	0,1
31	Real Persons Employing Staff	1.103.248,2	0,1	1.002.157,5	0,1	101.090,6	0,2
Total		2.000.813.268,5	100,0	1.935.370.875,1	100,0	65.442.393,4	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and funds used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number (excluding loans which used by real person or legal entity at foreign countries and mediated by domestic banks) and non-performing loans (20 TL and above). It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than 20 TL in loans to be liquidated. This total includes the loans extended to the domestic branches of the banks as well as from branches abroad.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.